

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 588

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “serious” and substitute “severe”; and in the same line, after “injury” insert “or death”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike “SERIOUS” and substitute “SEVERE”; strike in their entirety lines 2 through 7, inclusive, and substitute:

“(I) BRAIN INJURY OR BLEEDING WITHIN THE SKULL;

(II) STARVATION; OR

(III) PHYSICAL INJURY THAT:

1. CREATES A SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF DEATH; OR

2. CAUSES PERMANENT OR PROTRACTED SERIOUS:

A. DISFIGUREMENT;

B. LOSS OF THE FUNCTION OF ANY BODILY MEMBER

OR ORGAN; OR

C. IMPAIRMENT OF THE FUNCTION OF ANY BODILY MEMBER OR ORGAN.”;

and in line 10, strike “RESULTING IN SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY TO THE MINOR” and

(Over)

substitute “TO THE MINOR THAT:

(I) RESULTS IN THE DEATH OF THE MINOR; OR

(II) CAUSES SEVERE PHYSICAL INJURY TO THE MINOR”.